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“To make more and better disciples of Jesus Christ.”
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March 2nd 2025

Please pray for this weeks events:
Sunday:

Prayer Meetings
Sunday School (Classes for all ages)
Morning Service

Primary Church for ages 4-5 (Downstairs)

Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (Downstairs)
Evening Service—Evangelist Randy King

The Lord’s Supper
Wednesday:

Weekly Prayer Meeting—Hour of prayer
Mid-Week Service - Praise & Prayer Time
Kid’s Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)
Bible Study—Evangelist Caleb Garraway

Thursday:

Buffalo Bible Institute at OTBC
Friday:

Youth Group Activity
Saturday:

Full Choir Practice
Church Bowling Night

9:30 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
6:00 pm

9:00 am
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

6-8 pm

7:00 pm

2:00 pm
4:00 pm

Pizza to follow at the church, 6pm. Just pay for shoe rental!

Toddler Workers

Sunday School = Sunday PM

Kristle H Victoria H
Lisa G Leslie K
Sunday AM Wednesday
Melissa P Elizabeth B

Debbie D Servant Needed

Next Sun School: Kristle H & SN
Next Sun AM: Melissa P, Abbie B

Nursery Workers
Sunday School Sunday PM

Carol B Traci B
Becky N Faith O
Sunday AM Wednesday
Renae G Jenn O
Hannah B Hannah B

Next Sunday AM:
Leslie K & Gloria C

Faith and Endurance

Sometimes it seems that a hard storm of life
Will never let loose its cruel hold—
Then we, like frightened, panicked sheep,
Long for a safe, peaceful fold.

But as the winds of trial howl around us,
It’s then we must vow to endure—
We can choose to give up in total despair
Or trust that our Lord’s love is sure.

Surely He'll not forsake His own children—
Recall His words: “Fear not, little flock—"
And midst those terrible stormy hours,
We must cling to that most sacred Rock.

He has assured us that He is our refuge,
Our fortress, our guiding Light—
Remember, God’s own Son suffered such pain
That beside His, our own is but slight.

The clouds of that raging, fearful storm
Cannot hide us from His loving view—
For He’s with us in gloom of the dark days
As in days of the sky’s clearest blue.

And when, at last, the harsh storm has abated,
We'll have learned to trust that He’ll bless,
Strength gained from faith and endurance,

Our fear of the next storm 1is less.

When we see brothers or sisters in pain,
From life’s storms seeking peace and rest,
We may help them, too, with the comfort
Our dear Lord with us has blessed.

Whether it be our first storm,
Or should it be that very last—
He promises: “Joy cometh in the morning—"
When the tearful night is past.

- By Vicki J. Porter
from “The Hundredth Sheep”

Upcoming Events

Next Sun, March 9—
Daylight Savings Time

begins
Thurs, March 13—

+FBBC’s 42nd Anniversary!
(Celebration in May, when

the weather is better!)

«Nursing Home Visitation at
Eden Heights, 3:30pm

«Buffalo Bible Institute at
OTBC, 6-8pm

Saturday, March 15—

.Secret Sister Fellowship &
Reveal, 12-2pm

«Full Choir Practice, 3pm

Thurs, March 20—First
Day of Spring!

Missionary of the Week

David & Michelle Wears
(Alaithia, Elijah, Karis, Zoe)
to Portugal -

We have B & 0
supported S ¢ N 4
them since Mv { 9!
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