

8688 South Main Street - Edon, NY 14057

(716) 992-2091 - **www.fbbc.com** - Pastor Chris Baran

## March 2nd 2025

Please pray for this weeks events:

## Sunday:

**Full Choir Practice** 

**Church Bowling Night** 

Prayer Meetings	9:30 am
Sunday School (Classes for all ages)	10:00 am
Morning Service	11:00 am
Primary Church for ages 4-5 (Downstairs)	11:00 am
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (Downstairs)	11:00 am
Evening Service—Evangelist Randy King	6:00 pm
The Lord's Supper	
Wednesday:	
Weekly Prayer Meeting—Hour of prayer	9:00 am
Mid-Week Service - Praise & Prayer Time	6:30 pm
Kid's Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)	7:00 pm
Bible Study—Evangelist Caleb Garraway	7:00 pm
Thursday:	
Buffalo Bible Institute at OTBC	6-8 pm
Friday:	
Youth Group Activity	7:00 pm
Saturday:	

Pizza to follow at the church, 6pm. Just pay for shoe rental!

2:00 pm

4:00 pm

#### **Toddler Workers**

Sunday SchoolSunday PMKristle HVictoria HLisa GLeslie KSunday AMWednesdayMelissa PElizabeth BDebbie DServant Needed

<u>Next Sun School:</u> Kristle H & SN <u>Next Sun AM</u>: Melissa P, Abbie B

## Faith and Endurance

Sometimes it seems that a hard storm of life Will never let loose its cruel hold— Then we, like frightened, panicked sheep, Long for a safe, peaceful fold.

But as the winds of trial howl around us, It's then we must vow to endure— We can choose to give up in total despair Or trust that our Lord's love is sure.

Surely He'll not forsake His own children— Recall His words: "Fear not, little flock—" And midst those terrible stormy hours, We must cling to that most sacred Rock.

He has assured us that He is our refuge, Our fortress, our guiding Light— Remember, God's own Son suffered such pain That beside His, our own is but slight.

The clouds of that raging, fearful storm Cannot hide us from His loving view— For He's with us in gloom of the dark days As in days of the sky's clearest blue.

And when, at last, the harsh storm has abated, We'll have learned to trust that He'll bless, Strength gained from faith and endurance, Our fear of the next storm is less.

When we see brothers or sisters in pain, From life's storms seeking peace and rest, We may help them, too, with the comfort Our dear Lord with us has blessed.

Whether it be our first storm, Or should it be that very last— He promises: "Joy cometh in the morning—" When the tearful night is past.

- By Vicki J. Porter from "The Hundredth Sheep"

# **Nursery Workers**

Sunday SchoolSunday PMCarol BTraci BBecky NFaith OSunday AMWednesdayRenae GJenn OHannah BHannah B

Next Sunday AM: Leslie K & Gloria C

# **Upcoming Events**

### Next Sun, March 9—

Daylight Savings Time begins

#### Thurs, March 13—

- •FBBC's 42nd Anniversary! (Celebration in May, when the weather is better!)
- •Nursing Home Visitation at Eden Heights, 3:30pm
- •Buffalo Bible Institute at OTBC, 6-8pm

## Saturday, March 15—

- •Secret Sister Fellowship & Reveal, 12-2pm
- •Full Choir Practice, 3pm

Thurs, March 20—First Day of Spring!

## Missionary of the Week

David & Michelle Wears (Alaithia, Elijah, Karis, Zoe) to Portugal

We have supported them since 2022



Sermon Notes